




















Please be aware that we do use all 14 allergens in our kitchens.  
Although we take every precaution to avoid cross contamination, traces may be present.

## Allergen Information: **Breakfast** | Updated 12/03/2023

	 Celery	 Crustaceans	 Dairy	 Eggs	 Fish	 Sulphites	 Soya	 Molluscs	 Sesame	 Peanuts	 Nuts	 Mustard	 Lupin	 Cereals Containing Gluten	 Type of Gluten	 Type of Nut	 Suitable for Vegans	 Suitable for Vegetarians	 Gluten Free Ingredients
American Pancakes	M/C		✓	✓									✓	W				BANANA OR BERRIES	
Dairy Free Coconut Yoghurt	M/C								M/C	✓						Pistachio	✓	✓	✓
Bubble N Squeak	M/C			✓														✓	✓
Eggs Benedict	M/C		✓	✓		✓	✓		M/C				✓	W BA					
Eggs Florentine	M/C		✓	✓		✓	✓		M/C				✓	W BA				✓	
Eggs Royale	M/C		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓		M/C				✓	W BA					
Hoburne Classic Breakfast	M/C		SCRAM-BLED	✓		✓	✓						✓	W BA					
The Big Breakfast	M/C		SCRAM-BLED	✓		✓	✓						✓	W BA					
Vegetarian Breakfast	M/C		✓	✓		POACHED	✓						✓	W BA				✓	
Sammy Breakfast			SCRAM-BLED	✓		✓	✓						✓	W BA					
Smuggles Coco Pops & Milk			✓										✓	BA				✓	
Tommy's Egg & Soldiers			SCRAM-BLED	✓		POACHED	✓						✓	W BA				✓	
Coral's Fruit Yoghurt																	✓	✓	✓
Eggs On Toast			✓	✓		POACHED	✓						✓	W BA				✓	
Bacon Roll			✓	M/C			M/C						✓	W					
Sausage Roll			✓	M/C		✓	M/C						✓	W					
Egg Roll			✓	✓			M/C						✓	W				✓	
Toast & Butter			✓				✓						✓	W BA				✓	
Toast, Butter & Tiptree Jam			✓				✓						✓	W BA				✓	
Toast, Butter & Tiptree Marmalade			✓				✓						✓	W BA				✓	
Toast, Butter & Marmite	✓		✓				✓						✓	W BA				✓	
Toast, Butter & Nutella			✓				✓			✓			✓	W BA		Hazelnut		✓	

Please note all deep fried food items may contain traces of any of the 14 allergens as we use multi use fryers in our kitchens. Except for Fries and Chips which has a dedicated fryer.

A tick means the allergen is present in the item. M/C means that the item (as specified by the manufacturer) may contain traces of the allergen.

W Wheat O Oats BA Barley R Rye

Allergen Information: **Breakfast** | Updated 12/03/2023

Please note all deep fried food items may contain traces of any of the 14 allergens as we use multi use fryers in our kitchens. Except for Fries and Chips which has a dedicated fryer.

W Wheat O Oats BA Barley R Rye



















Allergen Information: **Sammy Squad** | Updated 12/03/2023

Please note all deep fried food items may contain traces of any of the 14 allergens as we use multi use fryers in our kitchens. Except for Fries and Chips which has a dedicated fryer.

W Wheat O Oats BA Barley R Rye

Please be aware that we do use all 14 allergens in our kitchens.  
Although we take every precaution to avoid cross contamination, traces may be present.

## Allergen Information: **Rolls & Wraps** | Updated 12/03/2023

	 Celery	 Crustaceans	 Dairy	 Eggs	 Fish	 Sulphites	 Soya	 Molluscs	 Sesame	 Peanuts	 Nuts	 Mustard	 Lupin	 Cereals Containing Gluten	 Type of Gluten	 Type of Nut	 Suitable for Vegans	 Suitable for Vegetarians	 Gluten Free Ingredients
<b>Sandwiches</b>																			
Flaked Tuna Mayo Melt	M/C		✓	✓	✓		M/C				✓		✓		W				
Bourbon Bbq Chick & Bacon Melt	M/C		✓	M/C			M/C				✓		✓		W				
Coronation Chicken Club	M/C		✓	✓		✓	M/C				✓		✓		W				
Tortilla Wrap - Chicken Goujon	M/C							✓			✓		✓		W				
Tortilla Wrap - Cauliflower	M/C							✓			✓		✓		W		✓	✓	
Smoked Salmon Smorrebrod	M/C		✓	M/C	✓		M/C				✓		✓		W				
New York Deli Sandwich	M/C		✓	✓			M/C				✓		✓		W				
Soft Deli Roll			M/C	M/C			M/C						✓		W		✓	✓	
Tortilla Wrap													✓		W		✓	✓	
Gluten Free Roll				✓														✓	✓
<b>Soup of the Day</b>																			
Carrot & Coriander	✓																✓	✓	✓
Sweet Potato & Butternut	✓																✓	✓	✓
Roast Pepper, Tomato & Basil	✓					✓											✓	✓	✓
Creamy Mushroom & Thyme	✓		✓															✓	✓
French Onion	✓		✓			✓							✓		W			✓	✓
Beetroot & Carrot	✓																✓	✓	✓
Leek & Potato	✓		✓															✓	✓




















Please note all deep fried food items may contain traces of any of the 14 allergens as we use multi use fryers in our kitchens. Except for Fries and Chips which has a dedicated fryer.

A tick means the allergen is present in the item. M/C means that the item (as specified by the manufacturer) may contain traces of the allergen.

W Wheat O Oats BA Barley R Rye

Please be aware that we do use all 14 allergens in our kitchens.  
Although we take every precaution to avoid cross contamination, traces may be present.

## Allergen Information: Main Menu | Updated 12/03/2023

																			
<b>Starters</b>																			
Moroccan Harira Soup	✓							✓			M/C		✓	W			✓	✓	
Crispy Cauliflower Bites	M/C							✓									✓	✓	✓
Thai Style Chicken Wings	M/C						✓	✓					✓	W					
Crispy Fried Whitebait	M/C			✓	✓						✓		✓	W					
Smoked Haddock & Spinach Gratin	M/C		✓	✓	✓						✓		✓	W					
Pumpkin Mac N Cheese Bites	M/C		✓								✓		✓	W			✓		
Steamed Bao Buns	✓						✓	✓			✓		✓	W			✓	✓	
Butchers Board	M/C	M/C	✓	M/C	M/C	M/C	✓	M/C	✓		M/C	✓	✓	W		All			
Tear N Share Camembert	M/C		✓	M/C		✓	M/C						✓	W			✓		
Pain Rustic Roll			M/C	M/C			M/C						✓	W			✓	✓	
Soft Deli Roll			M/C	M/C			M/C						✓	W			✓	✓	
Gluten Free Roll				✓														✓	✓
Butter			✓															✓	✓
<b>Salads</b>																			
Chicken Caesar Salad	M/C		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓				✓		✓	W					
Super Salad Bowl	✓					✓					✓		✓	W			✓	✓	
Poke Bowl	M/C							✓			✓						✓	✓	✓
Add Smoked Salmon					✓														✓
Add Firecracker Cauliflower																	✓	✓	✓
Garlic Crostini - Croutons			M/C	M/C			M/C						✓	W			✓	✓	




















Please note all deep fried food items may contain traces of any of the 14 allergens as we use multi use fryers in our kitchens. Except for Fries and Chips which has a dedicated fryer.

A tick means the allergen is present in the item. M/C means that the item (as specified by the manufacturer) may contain traces of the allergen.

W Wheat O Oats BA Barley R Rye

Please be aware that we do use all 14 allergens in our kitchens.  
Although we take every precaution to avoid cross contamination, traces may be present.

## Allergen Information: Main Menu | Updated 12/03/2023

																			
<b>Mains</b>																			
Beer Battered Fish Fillet	M/C		✓	✓	✓						✓								✓
The Hoburne Burger			✓			✓					✓		✓		W				
Buttermilk Fried Chicken			✓								✓		✓		W				
Spinach & Chickpea Falafel Burger	M/C		M/C	M/C		✓	M/C		✓		✓		✓		W		✓	✓	
Hoburne Shepherd's Pie	✓		✓			M/C	M/C				M/C		M/C		ALL				✓
Pork Belly Confit	✓		✓			✓													✓
Pan Fried Seabass	✓	✓	✓		✓			✓											✓
Thai Red Vegetable Curry	M/C					✓					✓		✓		W		✓	✓	
Add Chicken Breast																			✓
Add Garlic Prawns	M/C	✓	✓	M/C	M/C	✓	✓	M/C			M/C		M/C		ALL				✓
Ricotta & Porcini Ravioli	M/C		✓	✓		✓	M/C				M/C		✓		W		✓		
Chicken & Prawn Jambalaya	M/C	✓	✓	M/C	M/C	✓	✓	M/C			✓		M/C		ALL				✓
<b>Grills</b>																			
8 Oz Sirloin	M/C		✓								✓								✓
Jerk Rubbed Chicken	M/C		✓								✓								✓
8 Oz Gammon & Egg	M/C		✓	✓							✓								✓
Bearnaise Sauce	M/C		✓	✓			✓						✓		BA		✓		
Blue Cheese Sauce			✓			✓											✓		✓
Peppercorn Sauce	✓		✓			✓					✓						✓		✓
Wild Mushroom Sauce	M/C		✓			✓											✓		✓

Please note all deep fried food items may contain traces of any of the 14 allergens as we use multi use fryers in our kitchens. Except for Fries and Chips which has a dedicated fryer.

A tick means the allergen is present in the item. M/C means that the item (as specified by the manufacturer) may contain traces of the allergen.

W Wheat O Oats BA Barley R Rye

Allergen Information: **Main Menu** | Updated 12/03/2023

Please note all deep fried food items may contain traces of any of the 14 allergens as we use multi use fryers in our kitchens. Except for Fries and Chips which has a dedicated fryer.

W Wheat O Oats BA Barley R Rye

Allergen Information: **Desserts** | Updated 12/03/2023[illegible]

A tick means the allergen is present in the item. M/C means that the item (as specified by the manufacturer) may contain traces of the allergen.

W Wheat O Oats BA Barley R Rye



Allergen Information: **Cakes & Bakes** | Updated 12/03/2023

Please note all deep fried food items may contain traces of any of the 14 allergens as we use multi use fryers in our kitchens. Except for Fries and Chips which has a dedicated fryer.

W Wheat O Oats BA Barley R Rye

Allergen Information: **Cakes & Bakes** | Updated 30/05/2023

Please note all deep fried food items may contain traces of any of the 14 allergens as we use multi use fryers in our kitchens. Except for Fries and Chips which has a dedicated fryer.

W Wheat O Oats BA Barley R Rye




















Allergen Information: **Cakes & Bakes** | Updated 12/03/2023

Please note all deep fried food items may contain traces of any of the 14 allergens as we use multi use fryers in our kitchens. Except for Fries and Chips which has a dedicated fryer.

W Wheat O Oats BA Barley R Rye

Please be aware that we do use all 14 allergens in our kitchens.  
Although we take every precaution to avoid cross contamination, traces may be present.

## Allergen Information: **Hot Drinks** | Updated 12/03/2023

	 Celery	 Crustaceans	 Dairy	 Eggs	 Fish	 Sulphites	 Soya	 Molluscs	 Sesame	 Peanuts	 Nuts	 Mustard	 Lupin	 Cereals Containing Gluten	 Type of Gluten	 Type of Nut	 Suitable for Vegans	 Suitable for Vegetarians	 Gluten Free Ingredients
Americano																	✓	✓	✓
White Americano			✓															✓	✓
Cappuccino			✓															✓	✓
Latte			✓															✓	✓
Mocha			✓															✓	✓
Espresso																	✓	✓	✓
Flat White			✓															✓	✓
Hot Chocolate			✓															✓	✓
Luxury Hot Chocolate			✓															✓	✓
Tea With Milk			✓															✓	✓
Flavour Tea																	✓	✓	✓
Babyccino			✓															✓	✓
Oat Milk													✓	○			✓	✓	
Soy Milk						✓											✓	✓	✓
Almond Milk										✓						Almonds	✓	✓	✓
Coconut Milk																	✓	✓	✓
Syrup Amaretto																	✓	✓	✓
Syrup Caramel																	✓	✓	✓
Syrup Hazelnut										✓						Hazelnut	✓	✓	✓
Syrup Salted Caramel																	✓	✓	✓
Syrup Vanilla																	✓	✓	✓

Please note all deep fried food items may contain traces of any of the 14 allergens as we use multi use fryers in our kitchens. Except for Fries and Chips which has a dedicated fryer.

A tick means the allergen is present in the item. M/C means that the item (as specified by the manufacturer) may contain traces of the allergen.